## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1989 No. 511

## The Registration of Births and Deaths (Welsh Language) (Amendment) Regulations 1989

## **Amendment of Schedule 3**

- 3. In Schedule 3
  - (a) in the entry relating to Regulation 10(b)(ii), after "Reg.10(b)(ii)" in column (1) there shall be added "and (iii)";
  - (b) in the entry relating to Regulation 10(b)(iii)
    - (i) for "(iii)" in column (1), there shall be substituted "(iv)",
    - (ii) for "10(c)" in columns (2) and (3) there shall be substituted "10(1)(d)";
  - (c) in the entry relating to Regulation 13(4)(b)(ii), for "10(c)" in columns (2) and (3) there shall be substituted "10(1)(d)";
  - (d) in the entry relating to Regulation 17(2)(b)(i), after "Reg. 17(2)(b)(i)" in column (1) there shall be added "and (ii)";
  - (e) in the entry relating to Regulation 17(2)(b)(ii)
    - (i) for "(ii)" in column (1) there shall be substituted "(iii)", and
    - (ii) for "10A(1)(c)" in columns (2) and (3) there shall be substituted "10A(1)(d)";
  - (f) in the entry relating to Regulation 17(4)(b)(ii), for "10A(1)(c)" in columns (2) and (3) there shall be substituted "10A(1)(d)".